/ ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NI400C	009088
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900269018519
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/09/1501004019 **43.75
(Business Entity Name)	*
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED THASSEE
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PH 4: 18 FLORIDA
Office Use Only	



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

NAME OF CORPORATION: WESTON WOLFPACK INC.

N 14000009088 DOCUMENT NUMBER:

•

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Michele Pfeil

(Name of Contact Person)

WESTON WOLFPACK INC. (Firm/Company)

135 DOLKSIDE TERRALE (Address)

WESTON, FL 33327

(City/ State and Zip Code)

WESTONI WOLFPHCK BASKETBALL @ GMAIL, COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Michele Pfeil at (<u>954</u>) <u>224-0354</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) (Additional Copy is Enclosed) (Additional Copy is Enclosed)
<u>Mailing A</u>	ddress	Street Address
Amendmer	nt Section	Amendment Section
Division of	f Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6	327	Clifton Building
Tallahasse	e, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

	Articles o	f Amendment to	• * •		
	Articles of	to Incorporation of		FILE	D
WESTON WOLL	FPACK	INC.	2015 F		PH 4: 18
(<u>Name of Corporation as currently filed</u> v		a Dept. of State)	, SECT	UE TARY	OF STATE E. FLORIDA
N 14 00000 908			TALLI Talli	144225	
(Document N	umber of Corp	oration (if known)		, 'z;	4. y *
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Flo mendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	orida Statutes, f	his <i>Florida Not For</i>	Profit Corp	<i>oration</i> a	dopts the follo
mendment(s) to its Articles of incorporation:					
A. If amending name, enter the new name of th	e corporation	L			
N/A name must be distinguishable and contain the wor					The
name must be distinguishable and contain the wor "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the nam	d "corporation 1e	" or "incorporated	" or the abbi	reviation	"Corp." or "Ii
	_	ula			
B. Enter new principal office address, if applic Principal office address <u>MUST BE</u> A STREET 2		<i>N/R</i>			
	······································				<u> </u>
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u>		1			
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE</u>	<u>BOX</u>)	N/A			
		/			
D. If amending the registered agent and/or reg			enter the na	me of the	2
new registered agent and/or the new registe	<u>red office add</u> /	ress:			
Name of New Registered Agent:	N/A	1			
	•				
	(Fle	orida street address)		-	
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :	, 1 m				
	<u></u>		, Florida		
	(City)			('Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing	Registered Ag	ent:			
tew Registered Agent's Signature, in changing					
hereby accept the appointment as registered age	nt. I am famil	iar with and accept i	he obligatio	ns of the j	position.
hereby accept the appointment as registered age	nt. I am famil NJ	ar with and accept 1 A gistered Agent, if cha		ns of the j	position.

Page 1 of 4

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

<u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>V Mike</u>	<u>a Doe</u> <u>e Jones</u> <u>y Smith</u>	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	Title	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change	P	JOE KIRBY	<u></u>
Add Remove			
Kemove 2) Change Add	_ <u>P_</u>	ERIC PEEIL	135 Doekside Terraec Weston, FL 33327
Remove 3) Change Add	ST	Michele Pfeil	135 Dockside Terr. Weston, FL 33327
Remove			
4) Change	<u></u>		
Remove			
5) Change	<u></u>		
Remove			
6) Change			
Add Remove			
		Page 2 of 4	

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:

(attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

SEE ATTACHED AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE III

· · _

Page 3 of 4

Article III shall be amended to read as follows:

Weston Wolfpack, Inc. is a non-profit youth sports organization located in South Florida. Our mission is to provide athletes with a positive environment and core positive values while creating an environment where young athletes have the opportunity to develop and further improve their skills. We strive to develop future leaders on and off the court by developing leadership qualities and academic success driven by a passion for the game of basketball. We provide a structured, elite basketball program for all players who desire to be better prepared for junior high, high school and college levels of basketball. This program is open to players from 3rd grade to 8th grade. The Weston Wolfpack organization forms teams that participate in youth travel basketball tournaments run by other non-profit youth organizations such as Y.B.O.A, AAU and USSSA. In addition, we also provide clinics, run skill sessions and developmental programs to help the athlete aspire to reach their maximum potential.

The organization has not been formed for the making of any profit, or personal financial gain. The assets and income of the organization shall not be distributable to, or benefit the directors, or officers or other individuals. The assets and income shall only be used to promote corporate purposes as described above. Nothing contained herein, however shall be deemed to prohibit the payment of reasonable compensation to employees and independent contractors for services provided for the benefit of the organization. This organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal income tax. The organization shall not endorse, contribute to, work for, or otherwise support (or oppose) a candidate for public office. The organization is organized exclusively for the purposes subsequent to section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

The organization may be dissolved only with the authorization of its Board of Directors given at a special meeting called for that purpose, and with subsequent approval by no less than two-thirds (2/3) vote of the members. In the event of the dissolution of the organization, the assets shall be applied and distributed as follows:

All liabilities and obligations shall be paid, satisfied and discharged, or adequate provision shall be made therefore. Assets not held upon a condition requiring return, transfer, or conveyance to any other organization or individual shall be distributed, transferred or conveyed, in trust or otherwise, to charitable and education organization, organized under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, of a similar or like nature to this organization, as determined by the Board of Directors.

SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 , if other than the The date of each amendment(s) adoption: date this document was signed. SEP TEMBER 30, 2014 (no more than 90 days after amendment file date) Effective date if applicable: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE) The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. 囟 There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors. Dated Signature (By the chairman of Vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) ERIC PFEIL. (Typed or printed name of person signing) PRESIDENT (Title of person signing)